
 

2024-2025 High School Girls Basketball Schedule 

Date   Opponent    Location  Time 

Fri, Nov 15  @ Lincoln Eagles (Pre-Season)  Lincoln, NE   

Sat, Nov 16  @ KC Metro (Pre-Season)  Lincon, NE   

Tue, Nov 19  WAHAA     Sunrise  

Tue, Nov 26  Defenders    Sunrise 

Dec 5-7   @ Carthage Tournament  Carthage, MO  

Dec 6,7   @ Angels Tournament JV  Wichita, KS 

Dec 9-14  @ Amos Morris Classic   Russell, KS 

Thurs, Dec 12  Faith Academy JV   Sunrise 

Jan 3-4   @ Angels Tournament   Wichita, KS 

Tue, Jan 7  @ OKC Storm    Oklahoma City, OK 

Fri, Jan 10  @ Defenders    Wichita, KS 

Tue, Jan 14  @ Manhattan Thunder   Manhattan, KS 

Thurs, Jan 16  @ Faith Academy JV   Wichita, KS 

Tue, Jan 21  Flint Hills Christian   Sunrise 

Jan 23-25  @ Ralph Miller Classic   Chanute, KS 

Fri, Jan 31  OKC Storm    Sunrise 

Tue, Feb 4  @ Hays High    Hays, KS 

Fri, Feb 7  Destiny (Sr Night)   Sunrise 

Tue, Feb 11  @ WAHAA    Wichita 

Feb 14-15  HCAA Regionals    TBD 

Feb 21-22  HCAA State Championships  TBD 

Feb 27-Mar 1  KASC Championships   Lawrence, KS 


